Ordinance No. 84.

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to receive bids for the construction of street improvements.

Be it Ordained by the Mayor and Councilmen of the City of Wathena:

Sec. 1. That the Mayor and City Clerk of Wathena are hereby authorized and directed to advertise and secure bids for the construction of street improvements as provided for in Ordinances Number 79, 80 and 81 of said city, and as shown by the plans and specification now on file with the City Clerk.

Sec. 2. Said bids shall be received on the 12th day of July 1921, up to the hour of 7:30 p.m. and then opened and acted upon by the Mayor and Council and the bid of the lowest, best and most satisfactory bidder shall then be determined and accepted or rejected as the Mayor and Council then determine and contrast then awarded.

Sec. 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its publication in the Wathena Times.

Passed by the Council July 5, 1921. Approved by the Mayor July 5, 1921.

F. H. Drosselmeier, Mayor.

Attest: L. Poirier, City Clerk.